

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

LA.App.No.2 of 2022

G. Lungdimang

...Petitioner/s

- Versus -

District Collector(LA) Tamenglong

...Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE M.V.MURALIDARAN
ORDER**

02.03.2023

[1] Heard Mr. D. Julius Raimei, learned counsel appearing for the appellant and Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA for the respondent.

[2] On the request made by both the parties, post this matter on 28.04.2023.

[3] Registry is directed to call for the records and prepare paper book.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

John kom