

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

LA.App. No. 2 of 2022

G. Lungdimang & 2 ors.

...Petitioner/s

Vs.

District Collector (LA) Tamenglong

...Respondent/s

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

08.08.2024

Ms. Kabamdailiu Pamei, learned counsel appeared for the petitioners and Mr. W. Niranjit, learned Dy. GA appeared for the respondents.

The counsel appearing for the parties submitted that preparation of Paper Book will be required.

In view of the submission made above, Registry is directed to prepare **Paper Book** and list this case again on 07-10-2024.

JUDGE

Dhakeshori