

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

LA App. No. 2 of 2022

G. Lungdimang & ors.

... Appellants

Vs.

District Collector (LA) Tamenglong

... Respondent

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

O R D E R

09-06-2025

Mr. Th. Vashum, learned GA submitted that because of the total shutdown imposed by some CSOs and curfew imposed by the State Government and due to the ban on internet services by the State Government, none of the members of the bar are present before this court, either physically or through Video Conferencing. Taking into consideration the submission made by Mr. Th. Vashum, learned GA and absence of the members of the bar, registry is directed to list this case again on 21-07-2025.

JUDGE

Devananda