

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

LA. App. No. 2 of 2022

S. Lungdimang; & 2 Ors. ***Appellants***
Vs.
District Collector (LA) Tamenglong ***Respondent***

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

21.07.2025

Mr. D Julius Riamei, learned counsel appeared for the appellants and Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA appeared for the respondent.

In view of the relief sought for in the present writ petition, the counsel appearing for the parties submitted that the matter be referred to the mediator for an effort to settle their dispute amicably. Accordingly, Registry is directed to place the record of this case before the Appointed Mediator of the High Court mediation center. The appellants as well as the DC-cum-Collector of land acquisition, Tamenglong along with their counsels are directed to appear before the Appointed Mediator at the High Court of Manipur Mediation Center on 18.08.2025 at 1.00 pm.

A copy of this order be furnished to both the counsel appearing for the parties through their whatsapp/e-mail for doing the needful.

JUDGE

Sapana