

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

LA. App. No. 2 of 2022

G. Lungdimang and 2 Ors.

... *Appellants*

- *Versus* -

District Collector (LA) Tamenglong

... *Respondent*

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

03.06.2026

[1] Present Mr. Julius Riamei, learned counsel for the appellants and Mr. S. Niranjana, learned GA for the State respondent.

[2] It has been pointed out that the impugned orders dated 02.07.2022 and 07.07.2022 passed by District Judge, Imphal West in Judl. Misc. Case No. 66 of 2021 are challenged before this Court by way of LA. App. No. 2 of 2022. From records, it is seen that the impugned orders are passed by me when I was a District Judge, Imphal West.

[3] In the circumstances, Registry is directed to place the matter before the Hon'ble Chief Justice on administrative side for taking approval and listing before the appropriate Bench.

JUDGE

Thoiba