

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

LA.App. No. 2 of 2022

G. Lungdimang & 2 ors.

...Appellant/s

Vrs.

District Collector (LA) Tamenglong

...Respondent/s

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

08.06.2026

Mr. BR Sharma, learned counsel representing the advocate on record appearing for the appellant prays for adjournment of the hearing of this case citing personal inconvenience on the part of the advocate on record.

Prayer is allowed.

As prayed for, list this case again on 05-08-2026.

JUDGE

Dhakeshori